



UPC CODE: 00023700033901  
 LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070314-0928  
 PRODUCT CODE: 10703140928

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Chicken Patties, 3.53 oz.



## Reasons to buy

- Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever
- Made with No Artificial Ingredients
- Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103
- Utilizes white and dark meat to keep commodity pounds in balance and is also available for Independent Drawdown
- Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning
- Great Hot 'N' Spicy breading profile that is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™

## Packaging Information

### MASTER CASE

Gross Weight: 35.574 lbs

Net Weight: 32.82

Cube: 2

Length: 23.5625

Height: 9.3125

Width: 15.75

### PALLET

TL: 5

Ht: 7

## Nutritional Information

**Serving Size** 99g  
**Servings Per Container** About 149

| Amount Per Serving           | Daily Value % * |
|------------------------------|-----------------|
| <b>Calories</b> 270          |                 |
| <b>Calories from Fat</b> 140 |                 |

**Total Fat** 15g 19%

**Saturated Fat** 3g 15%

**Trans Fat** 0g

**Polyunsaturated Fat** 7g

**Monounsaturated Fat** 4.5g

**Cholesterol** 25mg 8%

**Sodium** 400mg 17%

**Total Carbohydrate** 17g 6%

**Dietary Fiber** 3g 11%

**Sugar** 1g 0%

**Protein** 15g 30%

**Vitamin A** 0%

**Vitamin C** 0%

**Calcium** 4%

**Potassium** 15%

**Iron** 15%

## CN label numbers

096161, 096160

## CN statement

One 3.53 oz. fully cooked whole grain hot & spicy chicken patty fritter provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email [tysonfoodservice@casupport.com](mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com).

## Allergens

Soy, Wheat

## Dietary needs

## Storage

### Shelf Life

270 Days

### Storage Temperature - Maximum

0 °F

### Storage Temperature - Minimum

0 °F

### Storage Method

Frozen

## Preparation

### BAKE:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.

Conventional Oven

8-10 minutes at 400°F from frozen.

### Convection:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.

Convection Oven

6-8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.

## Ingredients

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, corn starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder, salt, spices (including celery seed), sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

**Email:** [tysonfoodservice@casupport.com](mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com)

**Phone Number:** 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.



UPC CODE: 00023700033901  
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070314-0928  
PRODUCT CODE: 10703140928

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Chicken Patties, 3.53 oz.

Additional Imagery

---



**Email:** [tysonfoodservice@casupport.com](mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com)

**Phone Number:** 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

SLAP STOCK LL#11082775



**NO ARTIFICIAL INGREDIENTS**



**070314**  
10703140928



**070314**  
10703140928



DATE CODE



**FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN  
HOT & SPICY CHICKEN PATTIE FRITTERS-CN**

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, corn starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder, salt, spices (including celery seed), sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast extract, Breading set in vegetable oil.  
CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT.



CN 096161  
CN One 3.53 oz. fully cooked whole grain hot & spicy chicken pattie fritter provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 11/17).  
CN



PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.  
CONVECTION OVEN: 6 - 8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.  
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 8 - 10 minutes at 400°F from frozen.

\*Federal Regulations Prohibit The Use Of Added Hormones Or Steroids In Chicken.

LL#11141044

**KEEP FROZEN**  
DISTRIBUTED BY: TYSON SALES AND DISTRIBUTION, INC., P. O. BOX 2020, SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 U.S.A.  
©2019 TYSON FOODS, INC.

NET WT. 32.82 LBS.

**Nutrition Facts**

About 149 servings per container  
Serving size 1 Piece (99g)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 270**

|                               | % Daily Value* |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| <b>Total Fat</b> 15g          | <b>19%</b>     |
| <b>Saturated Fat</b> 3g       | <b>15%</b>     |
| <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g           |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg       | <b>8%</b>      |
| <b>Sodium</b> 400mg           | <b>17%</b>     |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 17g | <b>6%</b>      |
| <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 3g       | <b>11%</b>     |
| <b>Total Sugars</b> 1g        |                |
| Includes 1g Added Sugars      | <b>2%</b>      |
| <b>Protein</b> 15g            | <b>30%</b>     |

Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 40mg 4%  
Iron 2mg 15% • Potas. 810mg 15%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN  
HOT & SPICY CHICKEN  
PATTIE FRITTERS-CN**

BARCODE  
F.P.O.

BARCODE  
F.P.O.